CH \$140.00 55988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P.		06/23/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
CCP IV-SBIC, L.P.		06/23/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYLINE TENT COMPANY
Street Address:	4300 Craftsman Drive
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5598863	SKYLINE TENT COMPANY
Registration Number:	5598862	SKYLINE TENT COMPANY
Registration Number:	3876870	
Registration Number:	4864877	SPERRY TENTS
Registration Number:	4774584	SPERRY TENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Heather Schneider

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120593-00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Schneider
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Schneider/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0208

900702992

DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2022	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Centerfield CE Rental - Trademark Release#page1.tif		
source=Centerfield CE Rental - Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=Centerfield CE Rental - Trademark Release#page3.tif		
source=Centerfield CE Rental - Trademark Release#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0209

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECUIRTY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") dated as of June 23, 2022, from CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), and CCP IV-SBIC, L.P., a Delaware limited liability partnership ("<u>CCP SBIC</u>", and together with the Agent, the "<u>Grantees</u>", and each a "<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of SKYLINE TENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the agreement listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to the Agent and CCP SBIC, as applicable, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (all capitalized terms used herein, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings set forth or referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, each Grantee now wishes to terminate and release its liens on, and security interests in, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, each Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Each Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges, and sets over and assigns to the Grantor, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including any associated good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Grantor or its authorized agent is authorized to record this Agreement with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties under this Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Indiana, without regard to conflicts of law provisions that would result in the application of any other law (other than any mandatory provisions of law relating to the law governing perfection and the effect of perfection of the security interest).
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor, and at Grantor's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby.

(Signature page follows)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0210 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned have executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS IV, L.P., as

Agent and as a Lender

By: Centerfield Capital Partners IV, LLC,

its General Partner

By: Centerfield Management IV, Inc., its

manager

Lill Margatte Authorized Signators

CCP IV-SBIC, L.P., as a Lender

By: CCP IV-SBIC, LLC,

as General Partner

By: Centerfield Management IV, Inc., its

manager

Iill Margetts Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

RECORDED: 06/24/2022